# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4790056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAVIO SYSTEMS, INC.	08/22/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RIGHTS OVER IP, LLC
Street Address:	2240 RINGWOOD AVE.
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14031908
Application Number:	14245885
Application Number:	14339325
Application Number:	15448473
Application Number:	14831713

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5106631100

**Email:** sarmstrong@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ONCL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ARMSTRONG
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Armstrong/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Navio to ROIP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044706 FRAME: 0762

504743328

source=Navio to ROIP#page2.tif
source=Navio to ROIP#page3.tif
source=Navio to ROIP#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044706 FRAME: 0763

### **ASSIGNMENT**

**Navio Systems, Inc.**, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2240 Ringwood Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the U.S. Patents, the U.S. Patent Applications, and the US PCT Application listed in Schedule A.

Rights Over IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 2240 Ringwood Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and Issued Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in and to said applications and issued patents for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries including those found on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications and patents listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

76500-8000/LEGAL24314531.1

1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 044706 FRAME: 0764 IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of this Assignee have caused this Assignment to

ASSIGNOR:	NAVIO SYSTEMS, INC.
Name:	STOFAN ROEVER
Title:	DIRECTOR, CEO
Signature	
ASSIGNEE:	RIGHTS OVER IP, LLC
Name:	CTETAL ROEVEN
Title:	MANAGO
Signature	

# SCHEDULE A

Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Country	Name
60/380,787 05-15-2002	N/A	Expired US Provisional	ADVANCED TITLE TRANSACTION NETWORK
60/407,382 08-30-2002	N/A	Expired US Provisional	METHODS OF FACILITATING CONTACT MANAGEMENT USING A COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM INCLUDING A SET OF TITLES
60/407,466 08-30-2002	N/A	Expired US Provisional	METHODS OF FACILITATING MERCHANT TRANSACTIONS USING A COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM INCLUDING A SET OF TITLES
60/746,032 04-29-2006	N/A	Expired US Provisional	TITLE ENABLED NETWORKING AND EXTENDED SERVICE ROUTER
60/755,750 12-29-2005	N/A	Expired US Provisional	Active Viewer Architecture
60/765,388 02-02-2006	N/A	Expired US Provisional	Active Viewer Architecture
60/865,983 11-15-2006	N/A	Expired US Provisional	COMMERCE SYNDICATION
10/232,861 08-30-2002	N/A	Abandoned US	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A TITLE TRANSACTION NETWORK
10/414,817 04-15-2003	7,707,066 04-27- 2010	us	METHODS OF FACILITATING MERCHANT TRANSACTIONS USING A COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM INCLUDING A SET OF TITLES
10/414,830 04-15-2003	N/A	Abandoned US	METHODS OF FACILITATING CONTACT MANAGEMENT USING A COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM INCLUDING A SET OF TITLES
10/439,629 05-15-2003	7,814,025 10-12- 2010	us	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TITLE PROTOCOL, AUTHENTICATION, AND SHARING
10/440,286 05-15-2003	7,707,121 04-27- 2010	US	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TITLE STRUCTURE & MANAGEMENT

76500-8000/LEGAL24314531.1

3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 044706 FRAME: 0766

11/155,010	N/A	us	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A TITLE TRANSACTION NETWORK
06-15-2005			
11/645,139	N/A	FIG.	SOFTWARE, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING DIGITAL BEARER INSTRUMENTS
12-22-2006	INDA	US	
11/741,952	N/A	US	Title-enabled networking
04-30-2007	N/A		
11/742,253	N/A	US	ENHANCED TITLE PROCESSING ARRANGEMENT
04-30-2007	IN/M	US	
11/830,717	N/A	Abandoned	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TITLE PROTOCOL,
07-30-2007	INO	US	AUTHENTICATION, AND SHARING
11/940,747	N/A	US	TITLE MATERIALS EMBEDDED WITHIN MEDIA FORMATS AND RELATED APPLICATIONS
11-15-2007		U3	
11/940,753	N/A	US	TITLE-ACCEPTANCE AND PROCESSING ARCHITECTURE
11-15-2007	INUM		
12/716,089	N/A	US	METHODS OF FACILITATING MERCHANT TRANSACTIONS USING A COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM INCLUDING A SET OF TITLES
03-02-2010	18773		
PCT/US2006/048776	N/A	US	SOFTWARE, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING DIGITAL BEARER INSTRUMENTS
12-22-2006	1377		
EP06847910.4		EP	SOFTWARE, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING DIGITAL BEARER INSTRUMENTS
12-22-2006	N/A		
07-28-2008 (National Phase)			
11/679,760	N/A	US	METHODS OF FACILITATING CONTACT MANAGEMENT USING A COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM INCLUDING A SET OF TITLES
02-27-2007			
12/717,007	N/A	us	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TITLE STRUCTURE AND MANAGEMENT
03-03-2010			
12/850,454	N/A	US	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TITLE PROTOCOL, AUTHENTICATION, AND SHARING
08-04-2010			